
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

210 

250 

230 

201 

200 

273 

501 

Name 

Branislav ADAMIK 

Markus NEUHAUSER 

Laszlo VOROS 

Marcel DLESK 

Goran JAKIĆ 

Jozef BORIK 

Livia VOROSNE GYONGYOSI 

Nat 

SVK 

AUT 

HUN 

SVK 

HRV 

SVK 

HUN 

Team 

BMT Motorsport 

Team Markus Neuhauser 

Team Voros 

Marcel Dlesk 

AK Ozalj 

Team Jozef Borik 

Team Livia 

Vehicle 

Michubishi Lancer Evo VI 

Ford Puma 

Mitsubishi Lanser Evo IX 

Michubishi Lancer Evo HP500 4WD 

VW Golf 3 

Seat Ibiza 1.6 

Mazda 323 

Best Tm 

41.840 

42.790 

43.869 

44.434 

48.158 

48.229 

48.961 

Diff 

0.950 

2.029 

2.594 

6.318 

6.389 

7.121 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 21.5.2018. 10:51:43 

www.grabarsport.hr Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

AUTOCROSS RIBNIK 2018 
Touring Autocross & Group H 

1st Free practice 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 15:41:40 

Ribnik 0,888 km 

19.5.2018. 15:30 



(200) Goran JAKIĆ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(273) Jozef BORIK 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(501) Livia VOROSNE GYONGYOSI 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

49.954 

50.193 

48.158 

52.131 

1:00.410 

56.307 

54.439 

50.128 

50.270 

48.732 

48.597 

48.229 

1:10.710 

1:01.481 

55.130 

52.222 

56.275 

53.305 

48.961 

2:10.093 

+1.796 

+2.035 

+3.973 

+12.181 

+8.078 

+6.210 

+1.899 

+2.041 

+0.503 

+0.368 

+21.749 

+12.520 

+6.169 

+3.261 

+7.314 

+4.344 

+1:21.132 

(210) Branislav ADAMIK 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

(250) Markus NEUHAUSER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

(230) Laszlo VOROS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

(201) Marcel DLESK 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1:04.798 

53.547 

48.486 

56.607 

51.735 

47.796 

44.358 

41.840 

45.541 

43.055 

1:00.909 

58.808 

59.065 

58.076 

51.132 

50.002 

49.190 

51.072 

47.635 

42.790 

2:49.444 

1:00.739 

56.627 

50.558 

51.321 

49.496 

48.850 

45.887 

43.869 

51.096 

1:29.275 

1:00.896 

54.167 

48.719 

56.218 

54.719 

48.530 

48.245 

44.434 

1:01.373 

1:23.381 

+22.958 

+11.707 

+6.646 

+14.767 

+9.895 

+5.956 

+2.518 

+3.701 

+1.215 

+19.069 

+16.018 

+16.275 

+15.286 

+8.342 

+7.212 

+6.400 

+8.282 

+4.845 

+2:06.654 

+16.870 

+12.758 

+6.689 

+7.452 

+5.627 

+4.981 

+2.018 

+7.227 

+45.406 

+16.462 

+9.733 

+4.285 

+11.784 

+10.285 

+4.096 

+3.811 

+16.939 

+38.947 

Printed: 21.5.2018. 10:53:40 

www.grabarsport.hr Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

AUTOCROSS RIBNIK 2018 
Touring Autocross & Group H 

1st Free practice 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 15:41:40 

Ribnik 0,888 km 

19.5.2018. 15:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

210 

250 

214 

221 

200 

230 

201 

Name 

Branislav ADAMIK 

Markus NEUHAUSER 

Casalboni NATALE 

Matej LAVRIČ 

Goran JAKIĆ 

Laszlo VOROS 

Marcel DLESK 

Nat 

SVK 

AUT 

ITA 

SVN 

HRV 

HUN 

SVK 

Team 

BMT Motorsport 

Team Markus Neuhauser 

Team Teniob Srl 

AMK Tunjice 

AK Ozalj 

Team Voros 

Marcel Dlesk 

Vehicle 

Michubishi Lancer Evo VI 

Ford Puma 

Mitsubishi Colt Evo Pb 

Subaru Impreza 

VW Golf 3 

Mitsubishi Lanser Evo IX 

Michubishi Lancer Evo HP500 4WD 

Best Tm 

42.928 

44.902 

45.206 

45.562 

45.906 

47.741 

49.198 

Diff 

1.974 

2.278 

2.634 

2.978 

4.813 

6.270 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 21.5.2018. 10:58:52 

www.grabarsport.hr Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

AUTOCROSS RIBNIK 2018 
Touring Autocross & Group H 

1st Official practice 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:33:18 

Ribnik 0,888 km 

20.5.2018. 09:30 



(210) Branislav ADAMIK 

1 

2 

(250) Markus NEUHAUSER 

1 

2 

(214) Casalboni NATALE 

1 

2 

(221) Matej LAVRIČ 

1 

2 

(200) Goran JAKIĆ 

1 

2 

(230) Laszlo VOROS 

1 

2 

(201) Marcel DLESK 

1 

2 

47.230 

42.928 

45.560 

44.902 

45.206 

56.528 

48.124 

45.562 

46.906 

45.906 

49.584 

47.741 

49.198 

51.234 

+4.302 

+0.658 

+11.322 

+2.562 

+1.000 

+1.843 

+2.036 

Printed: 21.5.2018. 10:59:42 
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Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

AUTOCROSS RIBNIK 2018 
Touring Autocross & Group H 

1st Official practice 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:33:18 

Ribnik 0,888 km 

20.5.2018. 09:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

210 

250 

214 

201 

230 

221 

200 

Name 

Branislav ADAMIK 

Markus NEUHAUSER 

Casalboni NATALE 

Marcel DLESK 

Laszlo VOROS 

Matej LAVRIČ 

Goran JAKIĆ 

Nat 

SVK 

AUT 

ITA 

SVK 

HUN 

SVN 

HRV 

Team 

BMT Motorsport 

Team Markus Neuhauser 

Team Teniob Srl 

Marcel Dlesk 

Team Voros 

AMK Tunjice 

AK Ozalj 

Vehicle 

Michubishi Lancer Evo VI 

Ford Puma 

Mitsubishi Colt Evo Pb 

Michubishi Lancer Evo HP500 4WD 

Mitsubishi Lanser Evo IX 

Subaru Impreza 

VW Golf 3 

Best Tm 

37.087 

37.382 

37.931 

38.228 

38.519 

39.385 

43.157 

Diff 

0.295 

0.844 

1.141 

1.432 

2.298 

6.070 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 21.5.2018. 11:01:22 
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Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

AUTOCROSS RIBNIK 2018 
Touring Autocross & Group H 

2nd Official practice 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:32:55 

Ribnik 0,888 km 

20.5.2018. 10:30 



(210) Branislav ADAMIK 

1 

2 

(250) Markus NEUHAUSER 

1 

2 

(214) Casalboni NATALE 

1 

2 

(201) Marcel DLESK 

1 

2 

(230) Laszlo VOROS 

1 

2 

(221) Matej LAVRIČ 

1 

2 

(200) Goran JAKIĆ 

1 

2 

37.087 

37.278 

37.382 

38.153 

37.931 

38.523 

38.706 

38.228 

39.896 

38.519 

40.912 

39.385 

43.430 

43.157 

+0.191 

+0.771 

+0.592 

+0.478 

+1.377 

+1.527 

+0.273 

Printed: 21.5.2018. 11:01:49 
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Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

AUTOCROSS RIBNIK 2018 
Touring Autocross & Group H 

2nd Official practice 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:32:55 

Ribnik 0,888 km 

20.5.2018. 10:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

210 

250 

214 

201 

230 

221 

200 

Name 

Branislav ADAMIK 

Markus NEUHAUSER 

Casalboni NATALE 

Marcel DLESK 

Laszlo VOROS 

Matej LAVRIČ 

Goran JAKIĆ 

Nat 

SVK 

AUT 

ITA 

SVK 

HUN 

SVN 

HRV 

Merk-Marque 

BMT Motorsport 

Team Markus Neuhauser 

Team Teniob Srl 

Marcel Dlesk 

Team Voros 

AMK Tunjice 

AK Ozalj 

Vehicle 

Michubishi Lancer Evo VI 

Ford Puma 

Mitsubishi Colt Evo Pb 

Michubishi Lancer Evo HP500 4WD 

Mitsubishi Lanser Evo IX 

Subaru Impreza 

VW Golf 3 

Best Tm 

37.087 

37.382 

37.931 

38.228 

38.519 

39.385 

43.157 

QP 1. 

42.928 

44.902 

45.206 

49.198 

47.741 

45.562 

45.906 

QP 2. 

37.087 

37.382 

37.931 

38.228 

38.519 

39.385 

43.157 

Printed: 21.5.2018. 11:03:34 
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Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

AUTOCROSS RIBNIK 2018 
Touring Autocross & Group H 

Q1+Q2 

Ribnik 0,888 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

210 

201 

221 

214 

200 

250 

230 

Name 

Branislav ADAMIK 

Marcel DLESK 

Matej LAVRIČ 

Casalboni NATALE 

Goran JAKIĆ 

Markus NEUHAUSER 

Laszlo VOROS 

Nat 

SVK 

SVK 

SVN 

ITA 

HRV 

AUT 

HUN 

Team 

BMT Motorsport 

Marcel Dlesk 

AMK Tunjice 

Team Teniob Srl 

AK Ozalj 

Team Markus Neuhauser 

Team Voros 

Vehicle 

Michubishi Lancer Evo VI 

Michubishi Lancer Evo HP500 4WD 

Subaru Impreza 

Mitsubishi Colt Evo Pb 

VW Golf 3 

Ford Puma 

Mitsubishi Lanser Evo IX 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

1 

Total Tm 

3:24.947 

3:39.486 

3:43.049 

3:44.812 

1:00.404 

0.000 

0.000 

Diff 

14.539 

18.102 

19.865 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Points 

1 

2 

3 

4 

10 

90 

90 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

14.539 

Avg. Speed 

77,991 

Best Lap Tm 

38.377 

Best Speed 

83,300 

Best Lap by 

201 - Marcel DLESK 

Printed: 21.5.2018. 11:14:45 
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Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

AUTOCROSS RIBNIK 2018 
Touring Autocross & Group H 

1st Heat 

Race (5 Laps) started at 12:10:53 

Ribnik 0,888 km 

20.5.2018. 12:15 



(210) Branislav ADAMIK 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(201) Marcel DLESK 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(221) Matej LAVRIČ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(214) Casalboni NATALE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(200) Goran JAKIĆ 

1 

45.061 

39.915 

40.088 

39.492 

40.391 

1:03.242 

38.969 

38.377 

40.498 

38.400 

48.762 

42.996 

46.266 

42.829 

42.196 

54.049 

42.910 

41.631 

43.907 

42.315 

1:00.404 

+5.569 

+0.423 

+0.596 

+0.899 

+24.865 

+0.592 

+2.121 

+0.023 

+6.566 

+0.800 

+4.070 

+0.633 

+12.418 

+1.279 

+2.276 

+0.684 

Printed: 21.5.2018. 11:12:43 
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Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

AUTOCROSS RIBNIK 2018 
Touring Autocross & Group H 

1st Heat 

Race (5 Laps) started at 12:10:53 

Ribnik 0,888 km 

20.5.2018. 12:15 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

210 

201 

221 

200 

214 

250 

230 

Name 

Branislav ADAMIK 

Marcel DLESK 

Matej LAVRIČ 

Goran JAKIĆ 

Casalboni NATALE 

Markus NEUHAUSER 

Laszlo VOROS 

Nat 

SVK 

SVK 

SVN 

HRV 

ITA 

AUT 

HUN 

Team 

BMT Motorsport 

Marcel Dlesk 

AMK Tunjice 

AK Ozalj 

Team Teniob Srl 

Team Markus Neuhauser 

Team Voros 

Vehicle 

Michubishi Lancer Evo VI 

Michubishi Lancer Evo HP500 4WD 

Subaru Impreza 

VW Golf 3 

Mitsubishi Colt Evo Pb 

Ford Puma 

Mitsubishi Lanser Evo IX 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Total Tm 

3:44.318 

3:48.888 

4:17.401 

4:22.311 

0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

Diff 

4.570 

33.083 

37.993 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Points 

1 

2 

3 

4 

90 

90 

90 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

4.570 

Avg. Speed 

71,256 

Best Lap Tm 

43.104 

Best Speed 

74,165 

Best Lap by 

210 - Branislav ADAMIK 

Printed: 21.5.2018. 11:24:15 
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Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

AUTOCROSS RIBNIK 2018 
Touring Autocross & Group H 

2nd Heat 

Race (5 Laps) started at 13:12:47 

Ribnik 0,888 km 

20.5.2018. 13:00 



(210) Branislav ADAMIK 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(201) Marcel DLESK 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(221) Matej LAVRIČ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(200) Goran JAKIĆ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

46.866 

44.654 

44.705 

44.989 

43.104 

50.107 

45.491 

46.209 

43.159 

43.922 

54.955 

51.627 

53.225 

50.022 

47.572 

1:06.210 

49.409 

48.956 

47.609 

50.127 

+3.762 

+1.550 

+1.601 

+1.885 

+6.948 

+2.332 

+3.050 

+0.763 

+7.383 

+4.055 

+5.653 

+2.450 

+18.601 

+1.800 

+1.347 

+2.518 

Printed: 21.5.2018. 11:25:35 
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Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

AUTOCROSS RIBNIK 2018 
Touring Autocross & Group H 

2nd Heat 

Race (5 Laps) started at 13:12:47 

Ribnik 0,888 km 

20.5.2018. 13:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

201 

214 

221 

200 

210 

250 

230 

Name 

Marcel DLESK 

Casalboni NATALE 

Matej LAVRIČ 

Goran JAKIĆ 

Branislav ADAMIK 

Markus NEUHAUSER 

Laszlo VOROS 

Nat 

SVK 

ITA 

SVN 

HRV 

SVK 

AUT 

HUN 

Team 

Marcel Dlesk 

Team Teniob Srl 

AMK Tunjice 

AK Ozalj 

BMT Motorsport 

Team Markus Neuhauser 

Team Voros 

Vehicle 

Michubishi Lancer Evo HP500 4WD 

Mitsubishi Colt Evo Pb 

Subaru Impreza 

VW Golf 3 

Michubishi Lancer Evo VI 

Ford Puma 

Mitsubishi Lanser Evo IX 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Total Tm 

3:53.461 

4:01.573 

4:40.068 

4:43.009 

0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

Diff 

8.112 

46.607 

49.548 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Points 

1 

2 

3 

4 

90 

90 

90 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

8.112 

Avg. Speed 

68,465 

Best Lap Tm 

45.290 

Best Speed 

70,585 

Best Lap by 

201 - Marcel DLESK 

Printed: 21.5.2018. 11:31:11 
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AUTOCROSS RIBNIK 2018 
Touring Autocross & Group H 

3rd Heat 

Race (5 Laps) started at 14:52:47 

Ribnik 0,888 km 

20.5.2018. 15:00 



(201) Marcel DLESK 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(214) Casalboni NATALE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(221) Matej LAVRIČ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(200) Goran JAKIĆ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

48.521 

45.290 

46.683 

46.544 

46.423 

54.114 

49.015 

45.532 

46.764 

46.148 

58.199 

56.398 

54.773 

57.684 

53.014 

1:00.472 

1:04.905 

54.778 

50.795 

52.059 

+3.231 

+1.393 

+1.254 

+1.133 

+8.582 

+3.483 

+1.232 

+0.616 

+5.185 

+3.384 

+1.759 

+4.670 

+9.677 

+14.110 

+3.983 

+1.264 

Printed: 21.5.2018. 11:31:42 
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Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

AUTOCROSS RIBNIK 2018 
Touring Autocross & Group H 

3rd Heat 

Race (5 Laps) started at 14:52:47 

Ribnik 0,888 km 

20.5.2018. 15:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

210 

201 

214 

221 

200 

230 

250 

Name 

Branislav ADAMIK 

Marcel DLESK 

Casalboni NATALE 

Matej LAVRIČ 

Goran JAKIĆ 

Laszlo VOROS 

Markus NEUHAUSER 

Nat 

SVK 

SVK 

ITA 

SVN 

HRV 

HUN 

AUT 

Team 

BMT Motorsport 

Marcel Dlesk 

Team Teniob Srl 

AMK Tunjice 

AK Ozalj 

Team Voros 

Team Markus Neuhauser 

Vehicle 

Michubishi Lancer Evo VI 

Michubishi Lancer Evo HP500 4WD

Mitsubishi Colt Evo Pb 

Subaru Impreza 

VW Golf 3 

Mitsubishi Lanser Evo IX 

Ford Puma 

Total 

2 

3 

6 

6 

8 

180 

180 

R1. 

1 

2 

4 

3 

10 

90 

90 

R2. 

1 

2 

90 

3 

4 

90 

90 

R3. 

90 

1 

2 

3 

4 

90 

90 

Printed: 21.5.2018. 11:36:11 
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Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

AUTOCROSS RIBNIK 2018 
Touring Autocross & Group H 

1 + 2 + 3 Heat  

Ribnik 0,888 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

214 

201 

210 

200 

221 

Name 

Casalboni NATALE 

Marcel DLESK 

Branislav ADAMIK 

Goran JAKIĆ 

Matej LAVRIČ 

Nat 

ITA 

SVK 

SVK 

HRV 

SVN 

Team 

Team Teniob Srl 

Marcel Dlesk 

BMT Motorsport 

AK Ozalj 

AMK Tunjice 

Vehicle 

Mitsubishi Colt Evo Pb 

Michubishi Lancer Evo HP500 4WD 

Michubishi Lancer Evo VI 

VW Golf 3 

Subaru Impreza 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

8 

6 

Total Tm 

5:40.781 

5:43.268 

5:47.799 

5:42.348 

4:09.510 

Diff 

2.487 

7.018 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Points 

25 

22 

20 

18 

16 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

2.487 

Avg. Speed 

84,427 

Best Lap Tm 

36.708 

Best Speed 

87,087 

Best Lap by 

214 - Casalboni NATALE 

Printed: 21.5.2018. 11:46:58 
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Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

AUTOCROSS RIBNIK 2018 
Touring Autocross & Group H 

Final 

Race (9 Laps) started at 16:22:50 

Ribnik 0,888 km 

20.5.2018. 16:25 



5 

6 

40.264 

40.117 

+0.147 

(214) Casalboni NATALE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(201) Marcel DLESK 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(210) Branislav ADAMIK 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(200) Goran JAKIĆ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(221) Matej LAVRIČ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

40.824 

37.901 

37.082 

37.783 

36.746 

36.708 

37.272 

37.448 

39.017 

38.996 

37.613 

37.521 

36.867 

37.629 

37.157 

37.827 

37.545 

42.113 

41.230 

38.620 

37.698 

38.113 

38.107 

37.724 

38.415 

38.663 

39.229 

44.084 

43.332 

42.338 

42.669 

40.043 

41.457 

42.423 

46.002 

45.541 

41.091 

41.715 

40.782 

+4.116 

+1.193 

+0.374 

+1.075 

+0.038 

+0.564 

+0.740 

+2.309 

+2.129 

+0.746 

+0.654 

+0.762 

+0.290 
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AUTOCROSS RIBNIK 2018 
Touring Autocross & Group H 

Final 

Race (9 Laps) started at 16:22:50 

Ribnik 0,888 km 

20.5.2018. 16:25 
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